
Updated 2/1/24, Office of Registrar 

      Summer 2024 Registration and Payment Dates and Deadlines 
 

      Session Start/End Dates: 

• 5-Week Session I :  May 29 – July 3  (Exams Weds., July 3) 

• 5-Week Session II :  July 8 – August 8  (Exams Thurs., August 8) 

• 10-Week Session:  May 29 – August 8  (Exams Weds.-Thurs., August 7-8) 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5-Week Session I 5-Week Session II 10-Week Session 

AscAgnes Registration dates ------>  April 8 – May 20 April 8– June 24 April 4 – May 20 

Last Day to Register Classes* -----> Monday, May 20 * Monday, June 24 * Monday, May 20 

Tuition Payment Deadline** ------> Friday, May 24 ** Friday, June 28 ** Friday, May 24 ** 

 

* After the registration deadline, Agnes Scott Undergraduate students may not use AscAgnes to register or change the  

schedule online but may add or drop via email request to registrar@agnesscott.edu. 

 

** Summer tuition will be billed at the time of registration.  After the tuition payment deadline, students may be dropped  

from that session’s courses for non-payment.  Payment deadlines apply to all undergraduate, graduate and post- 

baccalaureate students.  See the full academic calendar at https://www.agnesscott.edu/registrar/academic-calendar/. 

 

 

                                          2024 Summer Add/Drop Deadlines 

 
5-Week Session I 5-Week Session II 10-Week Session 

Classes begin ------------------------> Weds, May 29 Mon, July 8 Weds, May 29 

Last day to add a class ------------> Mon, June 3 Weds, July 10 Weds, June 5 

Last day to drop without "W" -----> Weds, June 5 Mon, July 15 Weds, June 12 

Last day to drop with "W" ---------> Thurs, June 13 Tues, July 23 Mon, July 8 

 

 

                                       2024 Summer Tuition Refund Schedule 

 

5-Week Session I  

UG Refund Dates: 

5-Week Session II 

UG Refund Dates: 

 

Summer Refund Dates - 

All GRC/PBC Students: 

 

Last day for 90%  tuition refund: Thurs, May 30 Tues, July 9 Thurs, June 6 

Last day for 50%  tuition refund: Tues, June 4 Thurs, July 11 Thurs, June 13 

Last day for 25%  tuition refund: Mon, June 10 Weds, July 17 Thurs, June 20 
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